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This table generator produces a small number of tables that focus on some of the most commonly
used CHAS figures. It is meant to help individuals looking for data for a specific jurisdiction. Start
by selecting the appropriate geographic summary level. If you are looking for data for a city, it will
probably be under “Place”. If your local jurisdiction is a “township” it will probably be under MCD
(which stands for minor civil division). Take care to select the correct jurisdiction. Note that all
numbers are household counts.

Please Select Data Year 2007-20... -

Please Select Geographic Summary Level MCD v

Please select a State Massachusetts v
Please select MCD Truro town, Barnstable County ‘ selectant

F Lﬁ;;playing data for Truro town, Barnstable County,
Massachusetts
Year Selected: 2007-2011 ACS

Income
Distribution Owner Renter Total
Overview

Household Income

50 50 100

<= 30% HAMFI
Household Income
>30% to <=50% 75 80 155
HAMFI
Household Income
>50% to <=80% 85 20 105
HAMFI
Household Income
>80% to <=100% 70 0 70
HAMFI
Household Income

400 45 445

>100% HAMFI
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Total

Housing
Problems
Overview 1
Household has 1 of
4 Housing Problems

Household has
none of 4 Housing
Problems

Cost Burden not
available

Total

Severe Housing
Problems
Overview 2
Household has 1 of
4 Severe Housing
Problems

Household has
none of 4 Severe
Housing Problems

Cost Burden not
available

Total

Housing Cost
Burden

Overview 3

Cost Burden <=30%

Cost Burden >30%
to <=50%

Cost Burden >50%

Cost Burden not
available

Total

Income by
Housing
Problems

680

Owner

215

465

680

Owner

100

580

680

Owner

460

114

105

680

Household
has 1 of 4

195

Renter

120

75

195

Renter

110

85

195

Renter

100

90

195

Household
has none
of 4

875

Total

335

540

875

Total

210

665

875

Total

560

118

195

875

Cost
Burden not

Total
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(Owners and
Renters)

Household Income
<= 30% HAMFI

Household Income
>30% to <=50%
HAMFI

Household Income
>50% to <=80%
HAMFI

Household Income
>80% to <=100%
HAMFI

Household Income
>100% HAMFI

Total

Income by
Housing
Problems
(Renters only)

Household Income
<= 30% HAMFI

Household Income
>30% to <=50%
HAMFI

Household Income
>50% to <=80%
HAMFI

Household Income
>80% to <=100%
HAMFI

Household Income
>100% HAMFI

Total

Income by
Housing
Problems
(Owners only)

Housing
Problems

90

100

30

15

95

335

Household
has 1 of 4
Housing
Problems

40

55

25

120

Household
has 1 of 4
Housing
Problems

Housing
Problems

10

55

75

50

345

540

Household
has none
of 4
Housing
Problems

10

25

20

20

75

Household
has none
of 4
Housing

available

Cost
Burden not
available

Cost
Burden not
available

100

155

105

70

445

875

Total

50

80

20

45

195

Total

http://www.huduser.org/portal/datasets/cp/CHAS/data_querytool_chas.htmlI[6/30/2014 2:15:50 PM]



CHAS Data Query Tool | HUD USER

Problems

Household Income

50 0 0 50
<= 30% HAMFI
Household Income
>30% to <=50% 45 30 0 75
HAMFI
Household Income
>50% to <=80% 30 55 0 85
HAMFI
Household Income
>80% to <=100% 15 50 0 70
HAMFI
Household Income

70 325 0 400
>100% HAMFI
Total 215 465 0 680
Income by Cost Cost Cost
Burden (Owners burden > burden > Total
and Renters) 30% 50%
Household Income

89 85 100
<= 30% HAMFI
Household Income
>30% to <=50% 95 70 155
HAMFI
Household Income
>50% to <=80% 35 15 105
HAMFI
Household Income
>80% to <=100% 15 0 70
HAMFI
Household Income

75 20 445
>100% HAMFI
Total 309 190 875
Income by Cost Cost Cost
Burden (Renters burden > burden > Total
only) 30% 50%
Household Income

40 40 50

<= 30% HAMFI

Household Income
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>30% to <=50% 54 50 80
HAMFI

Household Income
>50% to <=80% 0 0 20
HAMFI

Household Income
>80% to <=100% 0 0 0
HAMFI

Household Income

0 0 45

>100% HAMFI
Total 94 920 195
Income by Cost Cost Cost
Burden (Owners burden > burden > Total
only) 30% 50%
Household Income

49 45 50
<= 30% HAMFI
Household Income
>30% to <=50% 45 25 75
HAMFI
Household Income
>50% to <=80% 35 15 85
HAMFI
Household Income
>80% to <=100% 15 0 70
HAMFI
Household Income

75 20 400
>100% HAMFI
Total 219 105 680

1. The four housing problems are: incomplete kitchen facilities, incomplete plumbing
facilities, more than 1 person per room, and cost burden greater than 30%.

2. The four severe housing problems are: incomplete kitchen facilities, incomplete
plumbing facilities, more than 1 person per room, and cost burden greater than 50%.
3. Cost burden is the ratio of housing costs to household income. For renters,
housing cost is gross rent (contract rent plus utilities). For owners, housing cost is
"select monthly owner costs", which includes mortgage payment, utilities, association
fees, insurance, and real estate taxes.

First Prev 1 Next Last .
Showing 1 of 1 results
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HUD USER
P.O. Box 23268, Washington, DC 20026-3268
Toll Free: 1-800-245-2691 TDD: 1-800-927-7589
Local: 1-202-708-3178 Fax: 1-202-708-9981
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